
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2867
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2014
JNNURM
Karandlaje Km. Shobha;Simha Shri Prathap

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of assistance provided for procurement of buses under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission(JNNURM) during mission period, State-wise: and

(b) the number of buses procured under JNNURM during mission period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) & (b): As per the details at Annexures − I & II
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